D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-Z
A-

Förklaring artikelnummer: T.ex. ZA311025
= 3 delad kulventil, Rostfritt stål / PTFE / Rostfritt stål, med handspak, 1" B.S.P gänga
Ordering example: e.g. ZA311025
= 3-piece design ball-valve, stainless steel / PTFE / stainless steel, with handle, female B.S.P. thread,1"
ZA =
Ball-valve,
full bore,
3-piece design
31 =
Stainless steel / PTFE /
Stainless steel
0  =  without Handle
1  =  with Handle
0 =  no option
3 =  cavity-free
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / Seal / Ball
5. Digit
Operation
6. Digit
Options
Svetsinstruktioner för version med svetsände:
Welding instructions for parts with welded connections:
Remove connection parts from the middle-part of the valve, to prevent
damage of the seals due to high welding-temperatures. In case of
already installed pipework, insert a distance-part between the connec-
tion parts and fix it with the help of the tie-rods. Before welding ensure
that the pipe-connections are aligned. After successful welding and
cooling reassemble the valve.
Tryck-Temperatur-Diagram /
Pressure-Temperature-Diagram
Kv-värde /
Kv-value
Storlek / Size
[ " ]
Kv-värde/ Kv-value
[ m³/h ]
½ 36
¾ 59
1 90
1¼ 159
1½ 230
2 418
2½ 725
3 1098
4 1768
Tryck-Temperatur-Diagram (PTFE) Pressure-
Temperature-Diagramm (PTFE)
0
0
16
25
40
50
64
75
bar
50 80 100 150 180 200 °C
Druck-Temperatur-Diagramm (PTFE)
Pressure-Temperature-Diagramm (PTFE)
0
0
16
25
40
50
64
75
bar
50 80 100 150 200 °C120